GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1653
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13" DECEMBER, 2021

SAINIK SCHOOLS IN GUJARAT
1653 SHRINARHARI AMIN:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of Sainik Schools functioning in the country;
(b) the number of Sainik Schools functioning in Gujarat; and

(¢) whether there is any plan to open new Sainik Schools?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): The number of Sainik Schools in the Country, State-wise 1s as at Annexure.
(b): There is one Sainik School in Gujarat at Balachadi in Jamnagar District.

(¢): The Government has approved a scheme for setting up of 100 Sainik Schools in partnership with NGOs/Private schools/ State Govemments, etc. on affiliation basis.
Interested parties in any State/Union Territory can apply for affiliation to the Sainik Schools Society subject to their fulfilling of the qualifying requirements and adherence to affiliation bye-laws.

ol

170


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN

REPLY TO PART (a)

OF _RAJYA

SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1653 FOR ANSWER ON 13.12.2021 REGARDING

‘SAINIK SCHOOLS IN GUJARAT’

SAINIK SCHOOLS IN THE COUNTRY

S1. No. Name of School State
1. Sainik School, Satara Maharashtra
2 Sainik School, Kunjpura Haryana
3 Sainik School, Kapurthala Punjab
4. Sainik School, Balachadi Gujarat
5. Sainik School, Chittorgarh Rajasthan
6. Sainik School, Korukonda Andhra Pradesh
7. Sainik School, Kazhakootam Kerala
8. Sainik School, Purulia West Bengal
9. Sainik School, Bhubaneswar Qdisha
10. | Sainik School, Amaravathinagar | Tamil Nadu
11. | Sainik School, Rewa Madhya Pradesh
12. | Sainik School, Tilaiya Jharkhand
13. | Sainik School, Bijapur Karnataka
14. | Sainik School, Goalpara Assam
15. | Sainik School, Ghorakhal Uttarakhand
16. | Sainik School, Nagrota Jammu
17. | Sainik School, Imphal Manipur
18. | Sainik School, Sujanpur Tira Himachal Pradesh
19. | Sainik School, Nalanda Bihar
20. | Sainik School, Gopalganj Bihar
21. | Sainik School, Punglwa Nagaland
22. | Sainik School, Kodagu Karnataka
23. | Samik School, Ambikapur Chhattisgarh
24. | Sainik School Rewari Haryana
25. | Sainik School Kalikiri Andhra Pradesh
26. | Sainik School Chhingchhip Mizoram
27. | Sainik School Jhunjhunu Rajasthan
28. | Sainik School East Siang Arunachal Pradesh
29. | Sainik School Chandrapur Mabharashtra
30. [ Sainik School Jhansi Uttar Pradesh
31. [ Sainik School Mainpuri Uttar Pradesh
32. | Sainik School Amethi Uttar Pradesh
33. [ Sainik School Sambalpur Odisha
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